
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
100 Waterfront Place
MS 31 Human Resources Director:
West Sacramento, CA 95605-2807 Melissa Norcia (916) 414-4974 mnorcia@calstrs.com

Mailing Address: Personnel Officer:
P.O. Box 15275, MS31 Kristel Turko (916) 414-4954 kturko@calstrs.com

Sacramento, CA 95851-0275
Classification & Selection Services Manager:

Public Phone Number: Stephanie Hill (916) 414-4931 sthill@calstrs.com

(916) 414-4933 Christine Martinez (916) 414-4956 cmartinez@calstrs.com

*Fax: Exec Comp Manager:
(916) 414-4922 Leda Johnson (916) 414-4959 ljohnson@calstrs.com

Payroll and Benefits Manager:
Mary Castillo (916) 414-4950 mcastillo@calstrs.com

Workforce Planning, Outreach & Diversity Manager:
Brenna Neuharth (916) 414-4927 bneuharth@calstrs.com

Benefits Coordinator:
Norma Preciado (916) 414-4966 npreciado@calstrs.com

Classification & Selection Services Analyst:
Jenni Castillo (916) 414-4960 jcastillo@calstrs.com

Chen Chong (916) 414-4979 cchong@calstrs.com

Dominique Ewell (916) 414-4988 dewell@calstrs.com

Olga Janjic (916) 414-4958 ojanjic@calstrs.com

Rosa Lopes (916) 414-4963 rlopes@calstrs.com

Lory Mercado (916) 414-4978 lmercado@calstrs.com

Rachel Sabes (916) 414-4972 rsabes@calstrs.com

Disability Coordinator:
Ana Jessica Mosqueda (916) 414-4986 amosqueda@calstrs.com

EEO Officer:
Lisa Hongsivilay (916) 414-4968 lhongsivilay@calstrs.com

Exam Analyst:
Vicki Jukich (916) 414-4994 vjukich@calstrs.com

Agency Code

815 Personnel Specialist:
Samantha Herrera (916) 414-4939 sherrera@calstrs.com

Elasia McGinnis (916) 414-4940 emcginnis@calstrs.com

Janine Sanders (916) 414-4962 jsanders@calstrs.com

Randi Solomon (916) 414-4937 rsolomon@calstrs.com

Jennifer Stamps (916) 414-4942 jstamps@calstrs.com
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*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


